

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

I.A. No. 2/2012  
IN  
CIVIL APPEAL NO(S). 3534 OF 2006

ASSTT. PROVIDENT FUND COMMNR&ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

ANNIE THOMAS & ORS.

Respondent(s)

O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the appellants.

The application for modification of Court's order  
dated 15.12.2011 is dismissed as the same is not  
maintainable.

I.A. No. 2/2012 is dismissed accordingly.

.....J.  
(V. GOPALA GOWDA)

.....J.  
(R. BANUMATHI)

NEW DELHI,  
JANUARY 16, 2015

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by  
Vinod Kumar  
Date: 2015.01.20  
17:12:11 IST  
Reason:

ITEM NO.2

COURT NO.12

SECTION XV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No. 2/2012 in Civil Appeal No(s). 3534/2006

ASSTT. PROVIDENT FUND COMMNR&ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

ANNIE THOMAS & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(for modification of court's order dated 15.12.2011 and office  
report)

Date : 16/01/2015 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA  
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI

For Appellant(s)

Ms. Aparna Bhat, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Atul Shankar Vinod, Adv.  
Ms. Neelam Saini, Adv.  
Mr. Ashok Arora, Adv.  
Mr. M. P. Vinod, Adv.

Mr. Romy Chacko, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The application for modification of Court's order  
dated 15.12.2011 is dismissed in terms of signed order.

(VINOD KR. JHA)  
COURT MASTER

(RENU DIWAN)  
COURT MASTER

(Signed order is placed on the file)